

S.C. 431 of 2015
State -Vs- Bappa @ Bapi Mondal

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, (WBJO 00916)

Order no. 102, dated 09-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW no. 16.

The regular PO is leave on duty.

Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas is In-charge of this Court today.

The sole accused person is absent and his Ld. Lawyer files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C.

Ld. P.P. Sri Sany Santra is absent without any step.

No witness is present.

Fix 17-07-2025 for evidence of CSW -10,

18-07-2025 for evidence of CSW -15.

19-07-2025 for evidence of CSW -16.

Ld. P.P to take steps.

Accused person must be present.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Dist. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
(In-Charge), North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Dist. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.